
Resolution authorizing an amendment to the Participation Agreement with 
MPM Development, LP to construct two C-3 collector streets associated 
with a planned residential subdivision known as Kings Landing; and 
appropriating $30,788.37 to reimburse developer. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS 
CHRISTI, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an amendment to 
the Participation Agreement (“Amendment”) attached hereto, with MPM Development, 
LP, to include the cost of performance bond insurance. 



PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of _________, 2020: 

Joe McComb  _______________________ 

Roland Barrera _______________________ 

Rudy Garza  _______________________ 

Paulette M. Guajardo _______________________ 

Gil Hernandez _______________________ 

Michael Hunter _______________________ 

Ben Molina  _______________________ 

Everett Roy  _______________________ 

Greg Smith  _______________________ 

ATTEST: CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

Rebecca Huerta Joe McComb 
City Secretary Mayor 









NIXON M. WELSH, P.E., R.P.L.S.

Email: NixMW@aol.com
BASS WELSH ENGINEERING

TX Registration No. F-52

Survey Registration No. 100027-00

P.O. Box 6397

Corpus Christi, TX 78466-6397

3054 S. Alameda St.

18068-PCE-

OVERWIDTH

03/18/2020

COST OF 50'BB STREET NEGLECTING WALKS

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 8" PCCP 28345 SY 69.00 1,955,805.00

2 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO 2'BC 30612 SY 8.00 244,896.00

3 EXCAVATION TO 2' BC 30612 SY 2.50 76,530.00

SUBTOTAL $2,277,231.00

DEVELOPER PORTION OF COST OF 28'BB STREET NEGLECTING WALKS

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 2" HMAC 13605 SY 18.00 244,890.00

2 6" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE TO 2'BC 18140 SY 15.00 272,100.00

3 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO 2'BC 18140 SY 8.00 145,120.00

4 6" CURB & GUTTER 10204 LF 13.50 137,754.00

4 EXCAVATION TO 2' BC 18140 SY 2.50 45,350.00

SUBTOTAL $845,214.00

CITY PORTION EQUALS DIFFERENCE IN CONSTRUCTION COST 1,432,017.00

7.5% ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, & TESTING 107,401.28

TOTAL AMOUNT REIMBURSABLE $1,539,418.28

KING'S LANDING UNIT 1

PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE

C-3 COLLECTOR STREETS IN LIEU OF 28' RESIDENTIAL STREETS

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit 3


	Resolution authorizing an amendment to the Participation Agreement with MPM Development, LP to construct two C-3 collector streets associated with a planned residential subdivision known as Kings Landing; and appropriating $30,788.37 to reimburse deve...
	AGREEM~1.PDF
	Section 16 (a) is amended as follows: Section 16. Reimbursement.
	Al Raymond III, ACP, CBO Mossa Mostaghasi,
	STATE OF TEXAS §
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on day of , 2020, by Mossa Mostaghasi, General Partner, MPM Development, LP,  A Texas limited partnership.


	Draft Agreement Addendum - Particpation Ageement MPM Devrl.pdf
	Section 16 (a) is amended as follows: Section 16. Reimbursement.
	Al Raymond III, ACP, CBO Mossa Mostaghasi,
	STATE OF TEXAS §
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on day of , 2020, by Mossa Mostaghasi, General Partner, MPM Development, LP,  A Texas limited partnership.





